

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING IS HEREBY GIVEN:**

## THE BOARDMAN CITY COUNCIL WILL CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING TUESDAY, JULY 2, 2024, 7:00PM CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

This hearing is to receive public comment regarding the declaration of surplus real property located below:

206 N Main Street, 4N25E09CB TL 02500 4N25E09DA TL00801 4N25E09 TL00117 Hillview Estates No. 2, Block 1, Lots 9-11 Hillview Estates No. 2, Block 2, Lots 1-17 Hillview Estates No. 2, Block 3, Lots 1-3 Hillview Estates No. 2, Block 4, Lots 1-24 Hillview Estates No. 2, Block 6, Lots 1-16

The citizens and affected parties of the City of Boardman are invited to appear at the hearing and be heard on the above-mentioned question.

(S) Amanda Mickles City Clerk

Published: June 25, 2024 Posted: June 25, 2024